Limited Warranty Materials Only

TEX-COTE[®] TRIM•COTE® IR with KYNAR®

Warranty: TRC

Date: Invoice Date Invoice: Invoice Number

Manufacturer's Limited Lifetime Warranty

Your TEX-COTE® TRIM®COTE® IR with KYNAR® System is warrantied for as long as you own your home against chipping, flaking, efflorescence, or peeling from the underlying surface to which it is applied. This warranty takes effect on the Date of Application of the product to your home. If the product fails as described above, Tex-Cote LLC will replace the product.

This warranty only covers product applied to a single-family residence where the product has been applied in accordance with our specifications. Non single-family residences are excluded from this warranty. E.g. New Construction, apartments, condominiums, multi-family dwellings, and commercial use. This warranty covers the portions of the product that were applied to fascia boards, entry, exit, and garage doors, trim, overhangs, window sill, and/or any movable surfaces.

Notice: Your home is protected with the TEX-COTE® TRIM®COTE® IR with KYNAR® System, an Infrared Heat Reflective coating system. It is a scientific formula. You should not cover up this finish with ordinary paint. If you want to change the color or repaint you home, you should use a TEX-COTE® TRIM®COTE® IR finish coat that may be obtained by contacting your TEX-COTE® representative, by emailing info@texcote.com, or by calling Tex-Cote LLC's National Customer Service Department at 1-800-454-0340.

This warranty is transferable one (1) time, if transferred to a purchaser of your home within five (5) years after the Date of Application of the product to your home. In order for the warranty to be transferred. a written notice must be sent to Tex-Cote LLC within thirty (30) days of the sale of your home. To confirm that the warranty transfer has been processed by Tex-Cote LLC, we will send a new warranty out to the purchaser of the home. In all other instances, the warranty is extended only to the original purchaser of the product.

To make a claim under this warranty, contact Tex-Cote LLC's National Customer Service Department at 1-800-454-0340.

For breach of warranty as a result of a defect in product, product replacement is our only responsibility and your only remedy. Tex-Cote LLC shall have no responsibility to apply the replacement product or to pay for or contribute to the cost of labor for such application.

This warranty does not cover damage resulting from the settling of the building, major building movement, cracking, water intrusion from the roof, leaks from windows or caulk joint, acts of God (E.g. wind storms, hail, flood, hurricane, tornado, earthquake), or mechanical or external physical causes. This product warranty excludes the application of any TEX-COTE® product over masonite or any other wood-fiber composite hardboard siding.

We make no other express warranties to consumers. The terms of this warranty are not subject to modification. The sales representative and/or contractor is not an agent or employee of Tex-Cote LLC and any additional promises or guarantees made by the sales representative and/or contractor shall not become part of this limited warranty.

Whether any claim is based on negligence or other tort, breach of warranty or other breach of contract, or any other theory, in no event will we be liable for incidental or consequential damages including but not limited to lost profits, loss of use of a home or otherwise. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above exclusion may not apply to you.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights which may vary from state to state.

This certificate is:			
Issued to:	Homeowner Name	Contracting Company:	Dealer Name
Address:	Property Address	By:	
	Property City, State, & Zincode		

TEX-COTE® & TRIM•COTE® are registered trademarks of Tex-Cote LLC. © 2022 Tex-Cote LLC. Kynar® is a registered trademark of Arkema Inc.



TRC 08/26/2022

National Customer Service